THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number



San Bernardino County Flood Control District

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Terry W. Thompson, Director (909) 387-5000
Contractor	Julie Adele Swafford and Carleton Corbin Lee Swafford, wife and husband as joint tenants
Contractor Representative	
Telephone Number	909-580-0600
Contract Term	
Original Contract Amount	\$47,798
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	\$47,798
Cost Center	1930002526
GRC/PROJ/JOB No.	3800-4365
Internal Order No.	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Acquisition of a 43,507 square foot portion of Assessor's Parcel Number 0319-221-01 from Julie Adele Swafford and Carleton Corbin Lee Swafford, wife and husband as joint tenants, for the Zone 3 – 3-608 Wildwood Creek Master Drainage Plan Project for \$47,798.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
► SEE SIGNATURE PAGE Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	► Brandon Ocasio, Real Property Manager, RESD
Date	Date _	Date